Form P10-1/94 11 - 10 -			
To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents	Patent and Trademark Office		
to the Honorable Commissioner of Fateria	TC74		
I. Name of conveying party(ies): 10119	MOV		
Sybron Chemicals Inc.	Name: Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc.		
	Internal Address: Suite 1300		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Street Address: 1105 N. Market Street		
	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19888		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship		
Assignment □ Merger	☐ General Partnership		
Security Agreement	□ Limited Partnership		
, -	□ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □ Other		
□Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No		
Execution Date: September 30, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	4,482,381 4,569,694		
Additional numb	ers attached □Yes ⊠No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:two		
Name: <u>Peter T. Wakiyama, Esquire</u> Internal Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00		
and Solis-Cohen LLP	 ⊠ Enclosed		
and done done, EE.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1650 Arch Street	8. Deposit account number:		
22nd Floor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-2097	(mass, september of page in paying s) as per mass, and page in paying s) as per mass, and page in pag		
	USE THIS SPACE		
581 (80.00 00			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	TILL.		
Peter T. Wakiyama	(1/3/99)		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENTS IN THE UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, Sybron Chemicals Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal address at Birmingham Road, Birmingham, NJ 08011, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following patents now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by virtue of an Assignment filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 1999 (copy attached):

Invention Title	Serial No.	Patent No.
Solid Polyamine-Based Bluid Loss Control Additives	06/390,598	4,482,381
Solid Polyamine-Based Fluid Loss Control Additives (For Hydraulic Cements Used in Well Cementation)	06/641,333	4,569,694

WHEREAS, Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc., a Delware corporation, having its principal offices at Suite 1300, 1105 N. Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19888, is desirous of acquiring said issued patents,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sybron Chemicals Inc. hereby assigns to Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said inventions and issued patents.

Signed at Summer ham, Ment flasey, as of this 30th day of

Sybron Chemicals Inc.

Richard M. Klein

President and Chief Executive Officer

In Kee

DSA:219422.1

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0147